

The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2023-2024

LFIR # 2358

1. Project Title	Town of Fort My Program	rers Beach - Loc	al Ma	tch for Hazard Mitiç	gation Grant		
2. Senate Sponsor	Jonathan Martin						
z. Seriale Sporisor	Jonathan Martin						
3. Date of Request	02/28/2023						
4. Project/Program De	escription						
Funds are needed tand mitigation speci and improve resilien	alists will be utilized	to identify and	velop devel	ing projects for the op projects that mit	Hazard Mitigation Cigate the negative e	Grant Program. Planners effects of natural hazards	
5. State Agency to re	ceive requested fu	ı nds Divisi	ion of	Emergency Manag	ement		
State Agency conta	acted? No						
6. Amount of the Non	recurring Request	for Fiscal Year	r 202 3	3-2024			
Type of Funding				Amo	unt		
Operations				500,000			
	Fixed Capital Outlay				0		
Total State Funds	Requested				500,000		
7. Total Project Cost f	or Fiscal Year 202	3-2024 (includi	ng m	atching funds ava	ilable for this proj	ect)	
Type of Funding	Type of Funding			Amount	Percentage		
Total State Funds Requested (from question #6)				500,000	100%		
Matching Funds							
Federal				0	0%		
State (excluding the amount of this request)				0	0%		
Local				0	0% 0%		
Other Total Project Costs for Fiscal Year 2023-2024				500,000	100%		
						ı	
8. Has this project pro	•			No I		1	
Fiscal Year (yyyy-yy)		ount		Specific Appropriation #	Vetoed		
(3333 33)	Recurring	Nonrecurrin	g	Appropriation #			
						I	
9. Is future funding lil	cely to be requeste	ed?	1	lo		_	
a. If yes, indicate n	onrecurring amou	ınt per year.					
b. Describe the so	urce of funding tha	at can be used	in lie	u of state funding.			
	3			<u> </u>]	
						1	
10. Has the entity req	uesting this proje	ct received any	fede	ral assistance rela	ted to the COVID-	19 pandemic?	
Yes							
If yes, indicate the	amount of funds	received and w	hat tl	ne funds were use	d for.		



11. Status of Construction

Planning

a. What is the current phase of the project?

ODesign

b. Is the project "shovel ready" (i.e permitted)?

c. What is the estimated start date of construction?

The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2023-2024

LFIR # 2358

500,000

\$23,629.75 on April 7, 2021 used for Covid related expenses. ARPA funds – received \$1,770,000.00 to date and expect another \$1,770,000 in June of 2022. No funds have been spent as of yet, in pre-planning stages for expenditures.

Complete questions 11 and 12 for Fixed Capital Outlay Projects

Construction

etion date of construction? o receive, directly or indirectly, any fixed capital outlay funding. ers of the facility and the entity.	Include the
tate funds will be expended	Amazint
Description	Amount
	(
	(
	C
	(
Consulting and engineering services for the design of hazard mitigation projects.	500,000
	(
	rs of the facility and the entity. tate funds will be expended Description

14. Program Performance

Planning Engineering

Construction/Renovation/Land/

a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?

Total State Funds Requested (must equal total from question #6)

Funds needed to cover the pre-design costs for developing projects for the Hazard Mitigation Grant Program. Planners and mitigation specialists will be utilized to identify and develop projects that mitigate the negative effects of natural hazards and improve resiliency in the community.

b. What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?



15.

16.

The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2023-2024

LFIR # 2358

The community will benefit from more resilient structures, which will be built and have the ability to withstand major storm

damage.	III beliefit from more resilief	it structures,	WINCH WIII DE D	unt and nave	e the ability to withstand major s	ж
c. What direct ser	vices will be provided to	citizens by t	he appropriat	ion project?	,	
Citizens and touri	sts will have a more resilier	nt and safe co	mmunity			
d. Who is the targ	et population served by t	his project?	How many in	dividuals ar	e expected to be served?	
Residents and tou	urists that visit the area of F	ort Myers Be	ach along with	the region o	f Lee County.	
e. What is the exp be measured?	ected benefit or outcome	of this proj	ect? What is t	he methodo	ology by which this outcome v	vill
Resilient structure subsequently safe		easured by th	ne number of p	rojects desig	ned and developed and are	
	•				addition to its standard pena	altie
for failing to meet	t deliverables or performa	ince measur	es provided fo	or the contra	act?	
Reimbursement o	f funds to the state					
Requester Contac	t Information					
a. First Name	Chris	Last Name	Holley			
b. Organization	Town of Fort Myers Beach	h				
c. E-mail Address	townmanager@fmbgov.co	om				
d. Phone Number	(239)765-0202	Ext.				
Recipient Contact	Information					
a. Organization	Town of Fort Myers Beach	h				
b. Municipality and	d County Lee					
c. Organization Ty	pe					
□For Profit Entity						
□Non Profit 501(d	c)(3)					
□Non Profit 501(d	5)(4)					
☑Local Entity						
□University or Co	ollege					
□Other (please s	pecify)					
d. First Name	keith	Last Name	Wilkins			
e. E-mail Address	townmanager@fmbgov.co	om				
f. Phone Number	(239)765-0202					



The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2023-2024

LFIR # 2358

a. Name	Rana G. Brown
b. Firm Name	Ronald L. Book PA
c. E-mail Address	rana@rlbookpa.com
d. Phone Number	(305)935-1866